Location of bid submission/ 
opening 

Through GEM portal only. (UG Floor, East Tower, NBCC Place, 

Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003) 

3 

Tender category Advertisement Services 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 21,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-One Thousand Only) to be paid in 
favour of “INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD” 
Payable at New Delhi through Online mode only with Validity and 
soft copy may please be uploaded on the E-Tendering Website 
(GeM portal) along with Annexure-6 wherever applicable.

[...]

The Certificate from the Chartered 
accountant to be enclosed as per Annexure – 
8 & upload the same in GeM. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Online Mode – Submission of Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 21,000 (Rupees Twenty-One 
Thousand Only) to be paid in favour of 
“INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE 
CORPORATION LTD” Payable at New Delhi 
through Online mode only with Validity and 
soft copy may please be uploaded on the E-
Tendering Website (GeM portal) along with 
Annexure-6, wherever applicable.